TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM805417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party's name. previously recorded on Reel 007862 Frame 0503. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Assignment of the entire Interest and goodwill.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900765234

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WPP Properties		08/13/2022	Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johannes Leonardo, LLC	
Street Address:	115 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97152369	ATTIC22
Registration Number:	3709339	JOHANNES LEONARDO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125547700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-554-7800 Phone:

Email: trademarks@mosessinger.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Shapiro Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: The Chrysler Building

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018763-0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah L. Shapiro	
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah L. Shapiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 008044 FRAME: 0231

900768031

source=Leonard - April 24, 2023#page1.tif source=Leonard - April 24, 2023#page2.tif source=Leonard - April 24, 2023#page3.tif source=Leonard - April 24, 2023#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM757989 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WPP Properties		08/13/2022	Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johannes Leonard	
Street Address:	115 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10006	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97152369	ATTIC22
Registration Number:	3709339	JOHANNES LEONARDO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125547700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-554-7800

Email: trademarks@mosessinger.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Shapiro Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue Address Line 2: The Chrysler Building

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah L. Shapiro SIGNATURE: /Deborah L. Shapiro/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement between WPP Properties and Johannes Leonard, LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement between WPP Properties and Johannes Leonard, LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement between WPP Properties and Johannes Leonard, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** (this "**Assignment**") is made and effective as of the 13th day of August, 2022 (the "**Effective Date**"), by and between **WPP Properties**, a partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, with an address at 3 World Trade Center, 175 Greenwich St., New York, NY 10007 USA ("**Assignor**") and **Johannes Leonardo**, **LLC**, a limited liability company of State of Delaware, USA, with an address at 115 Broadway, New York, NY 10006 USA ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, including the U.S. registration and application, and the EU and UK registrations listed therein (hereinafter, collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor agrees to transfer and assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of 1 USD and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of (i) all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, and (ii) all rights of Assignor to bring actions and proceedings, whether at law or in equity, against any third party for infringement, other misuse, registration or attempted registration of the Marks, including the right to bring an action for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, unfair competition, or other misappropriation or misuse, and all rights to recover damages, profits, attorneys' fees, and injunctive relief for infringement, dilution, unfair competition, or other misappropriation or misuse.

Assignee shall be permitted to record this Assignment or any similar assignment documents with the USPTO, the UKIPO, the EUIPO, and other relevant trademark offices outside the U.S. Assignor will fully cooperate with Assignee in executing such additional documents as may be reasonably necessary to give full to this assignment.

[Signatures Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

Assignor: Assignee:

WPP Properties Johannes Leonardo, LLC

nature: Signat

Name: Paul Stasiulis Name: James JAMES

Title: Senior Vice President, Tax Counsel Title: CO-FUNDO.

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Application No.	Status
JOHANNES LEONARDO	USA	3709339	Registered
ATTIC22	USA	97152369	Pending Application
JOHANNES LEONARDO	EUTM	6474373	Registered
JOHANNES LEONARDO	uk	UK00906474373	Registered

A-1

RECORDED: 04/22/2022